South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 07:22:28 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3619 (Rat #0156, Act #0093 of 1991) General Bill, By J.L. Harris, J.M. Baxley, D.M. Beasley, P.M. Burch and Neilson

A Bill to amend Section 48-23-290, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to income from the Sandhills State
Forest and Carolina Sandhills National Wildlife Refuge, so as to delete the reference to Carolina Sandhills National Wildlife
Refuge and federal and county references and provide for Budget and Control Board approval, for use of the income, and for
the income to be carried forward.

02/28/91
03/07/91
03/19/91
03/20/91
03/20/91
05/09/91
05/14/91
05/14/91
05/15/91
05/21/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
05/27/91
06/05/91

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-34

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-16

Read second time SJ-12

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12
Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 156

Signed By Governor

Act No. 93

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
Copies available

Page 1 of 1



