South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 07:22:28 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3619 (Rat #0156, Act #0093 of 1991) General Bill, By J.L. Harris, J.M. Baxley, D.M. Beasley, P.M. Burch and Neilson

A Bill to amend Section 48-23-290, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to income from the Sandhills State Forest and Carolina Sandhills National Wildlife Refuge, so as to delete the reference to Carolina Sandhills National Wildlife Refuge and federal and county references and provide for Budget and Control Board approval, for use of the income, and for the income to be carried forward.

02/28/91	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
03/07/91	House	Read second time HJ-14
03/19/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-34
03/20/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/20/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
05/09/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-16
05/14/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
05/14/91	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12
05/15/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
05/21/91		Ratified R 156
05/27/91		Signed By Governor
05/27/91		Act No. 93
05/27/91		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/05/91		Copies available